Date: June 10, 2016 X s
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY I r SR s
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: o I R L s
Electrical Shop - design S50
Page 1 of 2 R0 %
Location: Division of Water Quality o % 5
o £
Paradigm Engineers and Contractors : Contract No. Resolution #552-2015 R :
Original Contract Amt. $35,090.00 SRR 35
Cumulative Amount of OO RRR NN
Previous Change Orders 30.00 %, SRt
Percent Change - Previous e 5
Change Orders : RN 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior x R0
to this Change Order $35.000.00 R LIRS
Change Order No. #1 o s a,,. ]
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; _ i SRR
X3 2
Current Change Order s msss it
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change , : . ) ‘ x -'. '-:!‘;', :"
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price SRR 0%
Redesign building to different dimension and location : % s s
1]to cut cost $0.00 $27,820.00 KA
o5 Sete .‘Q{'v'l !"n'u *
Total decrease $0.00 S : .‘:;:;:
Total increase $27,820.00 By
Net Amount of this Change Order $27,820.00 R S
New Contract Amount Including this Change 3 SRR
Order $62,910.00 SRR
Percent Change - This Change Order 44.22%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 79.28%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. X RIS
Recommended byﬁf.i_i’w MM i (Proj. Engr.) Date & [ =, . |C.=_ leees
Accepted by ) / /I (Design Engineer) Date RS 38
Approved tﬁ, M’M (Director) Date (2~/3 f/;, SR
Approved by (Commissioner) Date e
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date @ BRI,




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: West Hickman Electrical Shop

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. Resolution #552-2015

CHANGE ORDER: #1

—

Necessity for change: Re-design necessary to reduce building footprint and scope.
Original design had bid prices exceeding available budget.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes _ No

If "Yes", explain. Scope of project reduced (building footprint and location)

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _x_ Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X _No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Delay of 90 days.

Mayor Date




